

# ENJOY THE SECURITY OF BEING COVERED



Mr T & Ms J & Ms J & Ms K Armstrong  
ATF Armstrong Super Fund  
19 Angel Road  
STAPYLTON QLD 4207

YOUR ANNUAL PREMIUM IS  
**\$1,860.24**

14 October 2019

Dear policy owners,

## WELCOME AND THANKS FOR CHOOSING US

We're pleased to confirm you're now covered from the date and in the amount/s shown in the attached Policy Schedule.

You've made a smart decision to choose to protect what's important to you and here are the reasons why:

Type of cover	Why it's important
Life	Pays a lump sum in the event of death or terminal illness which can be used to cover everyday living expenses for any dependants, pay off debts and expenses.
Total Permanent Disablement (TPD)	Pays a lump sum should you become permanently disabled, which can be used for out of pocket and ongoing medical expenses, to take care of dependants and any necessary changes to living arrangements.

The 'premium' is the amount you pay for your cover to protect what's important to you. We've been insuring Australians for over 140 years, so you can count on us to provide the financial support you need when it matters most.

## YOUR COVER

See the attached Policy Schedule

## POLICY OWNER(S)

See the enclosed Policy Schedule

## FUND NAME/EMT PRODUCT NAME

ATF Armstrong Super Fund

## POLICY NUMBER

1007067081

## LINKED POLICY NUMBER

1007067070

## LIFE INSURED

Jacinta Armstrong

## PAYMENT METHOD

Direct Debit

## QUESTIONS OR CHANGES?



### Call us:

133 667 weekdays  
8.30am to 6.00pm (AEST)



### Email us:

customer.risk@onepath.com.au



### Your Financial Adviser:

Peter Johnson  
0755937473



**OnePath Life Limited**  
ABN 33 009 657 176 AFSL 238341  
onepath.com.au

## ONECARE POLICY SCHEDULE

### DATE

14 October 2019

### YOUR POLICY SUMMARY

Policy number: 1007067081  
Policy owner(s):  
Kerryn Armstrong  
Joan Armstrong  
Jacinta Armstrong  
Trent Armstrong  
Fund name:  
ATF Armstrong Super Fund  
Policy start date: 12 October 2019  
Policy anniversary date: 12 October  
Linked policy number: 1007067070

	First name	Surname	Date of birth	Gender
<b>Life/lives insured:</b>	Jacinta	Armstrong	18 May 1971	Female
<b>Annual premium*:</b>				<b>\$1,860.24</b>
Includes:				
Policy Fee(s)*:				\$45.45

\*Includes stamp duty if applicable.

You should keep this Policy Schedule in a secure place, along with your other insurance policy documents, as they will be required when you make a claim. If you lose the Policy Schedule, Policy Terms or any of your other insurance documents you can contact us for a replacement copy. We may charge a fee to cover our costs in issuing a replacement. The amounts insured under this policy are subject to the Policy Schedule, Policy Terms and any other notice issued by us to you. OnePath Life Limited (ABN 33 009 657 176, AFSL 238341) ('OnePath Life') is the issuer of the product.

KT012110024

## ONECARE POLICY SCHEDULE

### DATE

14 October 2019

### POLICY NUMBER

1007067081

**Life Insured:** Jacinta Armstrong

### LIFE COVER WITH OPTIONAL TRAUMA AND TPD COVER

Cover type	Amount insured	Annual premium	Indexation	Cover start date	Cover expiry date
Life Cover	\$841,546	\$930.95	Yes	12 October 2019	11 October 2101
SuperLink SIS TPD	\$841,546	\$929.29	Yes	12 October 2019	11 October 2036

#### Options

Benefit payment type: Lump sum  
Premium type: Stepped premium  
Occupation category†: P  
TPD definition: SuperLink SIS Any  
Smoker†: No

#### Optional extras

Premium Waiver Disability Option: No  
Business Guarantee Option: No  
Double TPD Option: No

This Policy is linked to policy number 1007067070 under a SuperLink arrangement. Therefore the sum insured in this policy will be reduced by the amount of benefits paid out under any linked policy. Please read your Policy Terms for full details of how SuperLink arrangements operate.